
    
    

    
    

    

    
    
    
      
    
    gesundheitsökonomie & qualitätsmanagement


    
    
    
    



    

      

  
    	
          
            DE
          
        
	
          EN
        
	
        
          Home
        
      
	
        Products
        	
            
              Journals
            
          
	
            
              Books
            
          
	
            
              Book Series
            
          


        

      
	
        Service
        	
            
              Library Service
            
          


        

      
	
        Help
      
	
        
          Contact
        
      
	
        
          Portal
        
      


  

  
    
    
      
        Gesundheitsökonomie & Qualitätsmanagement
      
    

    

  
    
    
      
        
          Full-text search
        

      

      	Full-text search
	Author Search
	Title Search
	DOI Search
	Metadata Search


    

    
    
    
    
  




  

  
    


  



  	
	
	
	
	
	
        
          Journal
        
        	
                More About This Journal
              
	
                Institutional Licensing
              


      
	
        
          Authors
        
        	
                Instructions for Authors
              


      
	
          
            Subscription
          
          	
                  Subscription Information & Contacts
                
	
                  Institutional Licensing
                


        
	
        
        
        
          
        
          
            Job Board
            
          
        
          
        
          
        
        	
                Job Opportunities
              


      





    	
        
        
        
        
        
        
          
          
            
              Not Logged In
            
             
              Login
            
            
              	
                  
                    
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        Username or e-mail address: 
                        
                      

                      
                        Password:
                        
                      

                      
                        
                      

                      Forgot Access Data?
                      
                        Register Now
                      
                      
                        OpenAthens/Shibboleth Login
                      
                    

                  
                


            

          
        
        

        

      
	
        
        
          Shopping Cart
        
        









        
        
      


  

  
    
      
    

    
    
      
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
      
        
          
        

      
    
  




      

      

      
        




  



  

  
    
    
      
      
    

    
    
      
        
          
          
          
          
            Year (Archive)
            
              
                
                  2017
                

              

              	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2024
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2023
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2022
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2021
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2020
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2019
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2018
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2017
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2016
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2015
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2014
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2013
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2012
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2011
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2010
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2009
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2008
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2007
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2006
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2005
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2004
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2003
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2002
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2001
                      
                    


            

          

          
          
          
            Issues
            

          

        


        	
                Table of Contents
              
	
            
              
                Current Issue
              
            
          
	
              
                Free Sample Issue (01/2024)
              
            


      
    

    
    
      

  
  
    
      
      
    
    
      
        
        
      

    
  



    
    
    

    

    

    
        
      
        
      
        
      
        
      
        
      
        
      
        
      
        
      
        
      
        
      
    
      
    
      
        
      
    
      
        
          
            
              Related Journals
            

            
              	
                      
                        

                        
                          Das Gesundheitswesen
                        

                      
                    


            

          

        
      
    
      
        
          
            
              Related Books
            

            
              	
                      
                        

                        
                          Innere Medizin: Allgemein
                        

                      
                    


            

          

        
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
  

    
  

  
  
  






  
  

  
    

  
  
    
      
      
    
    
      
      
    
  



    


  

    

    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    

    
    
    

    
      
        
          Subscribe to RSS

          Please copy the URL and add it into your RSS Feed Reader.

          
          https://www.thieme-connect.de/rss/thieme/en/10.1055-s-00000021.xml
        

      

    

    

    

    
      
        
      
    

    
      
        
      

      
        
      

      
        
          Share / Bookmark

          Facebook
          X
          Linkedin
          Weibo
        

      

    

    

    

    
      
          
              
          
      
    

    

    

    
      
        
        
          
          
          
        
      
    
  


  
    
      
        
          
            
              Download PDF
            
          
        
      

      
        
          
            
          
        
      

    

  

  

  
  
    
  
  




    
    
Gesundheitsökonomie & Qualitätsmanagement 2017; 22(01): 54-60
DOI: 10.1055/s-0042-113151


Originalarbeit



© Georg Thieme Verlag KG Stuttgart · New York
Die Einführung des elektronischen Medikationsplans: Was Deutschland von Dänemark lernen kann

The Introduction of the Electronic Medication Card: What Germany Can Learn From Denmark
Gisela Hostenkamp





Further Information


Publication History

Publication Date:
23 August 2016 (online)










Also available at





	
Abstract

	
Full Text

	
References




 



 Buy Article Permissions and Reprints








Zusammenfassung


Mit dem Innovationsfond und dem E-Health-Gesetz soll endlich Bewegung in die flächendeckende Einführung eines elektronischen Medikationsplans (eMP) in Deutschland kommen. Ein Blick nach Dänemark, einem Land, in dem bereits ein vergleichbares IT-Projekt zur Verbesserung der Arzneimitteltherapiesicherheit in den letzten Jahren umgesetzt wurde, kann da als Inspirationsquelle für Deutschland sehr hilfreich sein. Zum einen muss Deutschland, besonders was technische Lösungen und Anwendungsfreundlichkeit angeht, das Rad nicht völlig neu erfinden. Zum anderen kann Deutschland aus den Erfahrungen zu organisatorischen Aspekten der Implementierung dieser neuen Technologie in Dänemark viel lernen.


Dieser Beitrag erklärt, welche Medikationsfehler durch die Einführung des eMP vermieden werden können und welche organisatorischen Aspekte bei der Einführung des eMP beachtet werden sollten. Die Bereitstellung von einwandfreien technischen Lösungen wird nicht ausreichen, um eine erfolgreiche Einführung des eMP zu gewährleisten. Eine Fokussierung auf den Patientennutzen, eine klare Aufteilung von Kompetenzen und Zuständigkeiten, eine aktive Einbindung des Patienten sowie die Anreizwirkung von Entlohnung für Dokumentationsleistungen sind mindestens genauso wichtig.


Diese Überlegungen können zudem dazu beitragen, den Effizienzgewinn und das Einsparpotenzial, die durch den eMP generiert werden können, unter Berücksichtigung der institutionellen Unterschiede zwischen den beiden Gesundheitssystemen, realistischer einzuschätzen. Denn schließlich werden realistische Erwartungen darüber mitentscheiden, ob der eMP in der öffentlichen Meinung als großer Erfolg oder Misserfolg wahrgenommen wird.

      


Abstract


The E-Health law, which was passed last year, and the funding opportunities provided by the Innovations fund provided by the statutory health insurances are generating momentum for the introduction of an electronic medication card (EMC) in Germany. A glance at neighbouring Denmark, where a similar IT-project to improve the quality of pharmaceutical prescribing was implemented recently, can be a valuable source of inspiration. For the first part, Germany will not have to reinvent the wheel and can take advantage of technical solutions regarding user friendliness, which have already been developed in Denmark. For the second part, Germany can learn from the experiences that Denmark has made with organisational aspects of the introduction of the EMC technology.


The current article gives an overview over the type of medication errors which can be prevented through the introduction of the electronic medication card and which organizational issues should be considered. A commitment on patients’ health benefits as the primary goal, a clear division of competencies and responsibilities, a consideration of the impact of financial incentives for health care providers and active involvement of the patient in using the EMC as a communication platform are equally important as interoperability and user-friendliness in securing a successful implementation of the EMC.


Taking these considerations into account, the author then attempts to come to a more realistic assessment of the efficiency gains and savings potenzial for health insurances that could be generated through the introduction of the EMC technology, taking the differences between the health systems into account. Finally, realistic expectations will be decisive for the public opinion about the EMC technology and will determine whether the EMC will become known as a huge success of a great failure.
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